Incident Date Report Number

6/14/2024

6/14/2024

6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024

6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024

6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024

6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024

RMP24-001266
RMP24-001266

RMP24-001267

RMP24-001268

RMP24-001279

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 1931
ALGONQUIN RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4700 ARBOR DR

2400(2547) BLK PLUM
GROVE RD

2302 ALGONQUIN RD
2059 HICKS RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4424
EUCLID AVE

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

MEACHAM RD /
DAWNGATE LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4700 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

2 OLD HICKORY RD
3611 KILLARNEY CT
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
5999 NEW WILKE RD
2100 GOLF RD

2301 PLUM GROVE RD

Incident
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
IMPROPER SECURITY

PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST
MOTORIST ASSIST
MOTORIST ASSIST

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

INFO

HAZARD

INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/17/2024 8:21:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/14/2024

6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024

6/14/2024

6/14/2024
6/14/2024

6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024

6/14/2024

6/14/2024
6/14/2024

6/14/2024
6/14/2024

6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024

6/14/2024

RMP24-001269

2168 PLUM GROVE RD
1901 GOLF RD
5406 CHATEAU DR

APPROX LOC:2903 SOUTH
CT

3477 ALGONQUIN RD

3005 DOVE ST

APPROX LOC:1280 HICKS
RD

1701 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1410 JILL CT
1200 HICKS RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2600 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2600 PLUM
GROVE RD

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
3800 CENTRAL RD

2045 PLUM GROVE RD
EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

5600 ASTOR LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2201 PLUM
GROVE RD

DUPONT AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

WIRELESS 911 INFO
MOTORIST ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/17/2024 8:21:36 AM



Incident Date

6/14/2024

6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024

6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024

6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024

6/14/2024

Report Number

RMP24-001270

RMP24-001272

RMP24-001273
RMP24-001271

RMP24-001282
RMP24-001282

RMP24-001274

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2003 MARTIN LN

4730 ARBOR DR

1450 GOLF RD

1450 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

4025 ALGONQUIN RD
2105 HICKS RD
2603 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:3401
WELLINGTON CT

4600 TALL OAKS LN
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:4974
ALGONQUIN PKWY

4976 ALGONQUIN PKWY

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

THEFT

ALARM

ALARM

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
DISTURBANCE

DOMESTIC

STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNKNOWN PROBLEM

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

6/17/2024 8:21:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/17/2024 8:21:36 AM



