



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/14/2024		4718 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	CITATION ISSUED
6/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 1931 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/14/2024	RMP24-001266	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024	RMP24-001266	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
6/14/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/14/2024		4700 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/14/2024		2400(2547) BLK PLUM GROVE RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024	RMP24-001267	2302 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		APPROX LOC:4424 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		MEACHAM RD / DAWNGATE LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024		4700 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/14/2024	RMP24-001268	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2024		2 OLD HICKORY RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/14/2024		3611 KILLARNEY CT	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	HAZARD	
6/14/2024	RMP24-001279	5999 NEW WILKE RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2024		2100 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/14/2024		2301 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/14/2024		2168 PLUM GROVE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024		5406 CHATEAU DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2903 SOUTH CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		3005 DOVE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		APPROX LOC:1280 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024		APPROX LOC:1410 JILL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024		1200 HICKS RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2600 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024	RMP24-001269	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2024		3800 CENTRAL RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		5600 ASTOR LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2201 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024		DUPONT AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/14/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		2003 MARTIN LN	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024	<b>RMP24-001270</b>	4730 ARBOR DR	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2024		1450 GOLF RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		1450 GOLF RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024	<b>RMP24-001272</b>	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2024	<b>RMP24-001273</b>	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2024	<b>RMP24-001271</b>	2105 HICKS RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2024		2603 ROHLWING RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024		APPROX LOC:3401 WELLINGTON CT	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024		4600 TALL OAKS LN	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/14/2024	<b>RMP24-001282</b>	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2024	<b>RMP24-001282</b>	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/14/2024		APPROX LOC:4974 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/14/2024	<b>RMP24-001274</b>	4976 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>UNKNOWN PROBLEM</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER